RESOLUTION

Resolved, to set October 11, 2017 as the first public hearing and budget discussion on the
preliminary budget.
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RESOLUTION

Resolved, to set October 18;2017 as the date for a public hearing on the preliminary town
budget.



September 8, 2017
To: Town Board
From: Sherry Howard

Subject: Approval of minutes

| respectfully request the Putnam Valley Town Board authorize the Supervisor to
accept the Town Board minutes from August 16", August 23" and September 6"

Thank-you,
Sherry Howard

Town Clerk



TOWN OF PUTNAM VALLEY
OFFICE OF BUILDING & ZONING

265 Oscawana Lake Road

Daily Fee Report - Summary

From: 81112017

To: 8/31/2017

_Fee Type

ANTENNA

BEDROOM COUNT REQUEST
cw

DECK

DEM/R

ELECTRI APP/NY ELEC
ELECTRIC APP/SWIS
FENCE/WALL
GAS/PROPANE
GENERATOR PERMIT
HVAC

Mi

OIL TANK

PERM

PERNC

PERRE

PL

RE

RU

SEARC

TENT

WETADM

WETL

WT/S

Total Fees Collected:

Cash
Check

Count
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114

1
103

see reverse side

9/13/2017

(9.

_Amount

$1,950.00
$150.00
$225.00
$176.00
$200.00
$360.00
$330.00
$75.00
$250.00
$300.00
$450.00
$75.00
$625.00
$5,223.00
$9,532.00
$16,285.00
$630.00
$11,285.00
$500.00
$2,700.00
$325.00
$300.00
$500.00
$200.00

$52,646.00

$1,032.00
$51,614.00



Memorandum (’/5)

To: TOWN BOARD MEMBERS

From: JUDY TRAVIS — DISTRICT CLERK

Date: 9/5/2017

Re: WILDWOOD KNOLLS FACILITIES REVENUE REPORT

The following is the 2017 year end Wildwood Knolls Facilities Revenue
Report:

11 families @ $100.00 per family = $1100.00

* Please note: Eight families chose not to use this facility in 2017, so we
collected $800.00 less than the $1,900.00 Wildwood Knolls Facilities
Warrant originally presented to the Town Board.
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Memorandum (/7

To: TOWN BOARD MEMBERS

From: JUDY TRAVIS — DISTRICT CLERK

Date:  8/25/2017

Re: WAIVER OF WETLAND PERMIT WAIVER FEES

I formally request that the Town Board waive any Town of Putnam
Valley Wetland Waiver fees associated with the reclaiming of sand on
Children’s beach in Roaring Brook Lake.



To: Town Board

From: Frank DiMarco, Parks and Recreation
Subject: Refunds

Date: August 29, 2017

Jenna Case-Lee $194.00
159 Lake Shore Road Refund PVCC
Putnam Valley, NY 10579 Child not attending in Sept.



To: Town Board
From: Frank DiMarco, Parks and Recreation

Subject: Personnel
Date: September 13,2017
Please approve the following additions/changes to personnel.

1. Diane O’Rourke, Rec Asst. for Magma program @ $20.00 hr.
2. Jennifer Zimmerman, Rec. Asst. for Magma program @ $20. 00 hr.



